

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).11187/2005

(From the judgement and order dated 01/02/2005 in FAFO No. 305/2005 of The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

U.P.S.R.T.C.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

CHANDRA SHEKHAR MISHRA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 25/07/2005 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.M. DHARMADHIKARI

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.N. SRIKRISHNA

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Ashok K. Srivastava, Adv.

Mr. Shaiwal Srivastava, Adv.

Mr. Saurabh Trivedi, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

For RR-1&2 Mr. S.M. Suri, Adv.

Ms. Meenu Pandey, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Learned counsel appears for respondent Nos. 1 & 2. Let them file vakalatnama and counter affidavit, if necessary, within three weeks.

In the meantime, learned counsel for the petitioner to take fresh steps for

effecting service on respondent Nos. 3 & 4. Dasti service is also permitted.

Let the counsel make suitable application to give the description of respondent

No. 3 by mentioning the legal status of the parties and the name of the person who is the proprietor of the concern.

(Satish K. Yadav)

Court Master

(Phoolan Wati Arora)

Court Master