

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR B. SUDHEENDRA KUMAR

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).11187/2005

U.P.S.R.T.C.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

CHANDRA SHEKHAR MISHRA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing rejoinder, AMENDMENT OF MEMO OF PARTIES and prayer for interim relief and office report ) )

Date: 14/07/2006 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Ashok K. Srivastava, Adv.

Mr. Saurabh Trivedi, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. M.J. Paul, Adv.

Mr. Pramod Dayal, Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

It appears from the order dated 25.7.2005 that the service position mentioned in

the office report dated 27.1.2006 is not correct. List again on 24.7.2006. Needless to say that the office

report for 24.7.2006 shall be given to the advocates concerned.

(B. SUDHEE

NDRA KUMAR)

REGI

STRAR

ns